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I N S TA LL ATI O N I N S TR U C TI O N 

Cam Switches
OC10-OC16-OC25 Door mounting and 
OC16-OC25 Base mounting

—
 

C
am

 S
w

it
ch

es
34

O
C

10
-2

5 
re

v.
 G

/ 
1S

C
C

30
20

13
M

0
0

0
6



2 C A M S W ITCH E S , O C 10 - 2 5

OC10 Snap on mounting

OC16/OC25 Snap on mounting

OC10 Screw mounting

OC16/OC25 Screw mounting

—
Snap and screw mountings
OC10/OC25

1,5 Nm
OMNX8023

1
4

32

32

22,5

3,2

24,1

1,7

17,9

16,2
= Optional* * * 
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51 (66)

51 (66)

3,2

24,1

22,5

2.0 Nm
OMNX80

= Optional* 
* 

* 

Larger surface toward
the mounting plate

This side up

32

32

3,2
8

20

Front frame tightening 
torque
0.2 Nm-0.3 Nm (PH1)

= Optional* * * 
* 

This side up Larger surface toward
the mounting plate

Gasket

51 (66)

51 (66)

36
(48)

36
(48)

10

5,5

Front frame tightening 
torque
0.5 Nm-1.0 Nm (PH2)

Handle 
tightening 
torque
0.5 Nm-0.6 Nm 
(PH1)

= Optional* 
* 

* * 
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Terminal tightening torque
OC10 	 0,6 Nm (PHO or slotted screw driver)

OC16/OC25	 1,2 Nm (PHO or slotted screw driver)

Wiring OC16/OC25 Mounting on DIN-rail or  
base plate

 OC10, OC16, OC25 Door mounted

 Number of contact chambers 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

OC10 L Snap-on mounting/
Key operated/
Round front ring 

mm 46 58 70 82 94 106 118 130

L1 Screw mounting mm 33 45 57 69 81 93 105 117

OC16
OC25

L Snap-on mounting/
Key operated/ 
Round front ring

mm 56 68 80 92 104 116 128 140 152 164 176 188

L1 Screw mounting mm 42 54 66 78 90 102 114 126 138 150 162 174

4 12 18 20

45

DIN Rail
EN50022

35 45
51,2

4,5
24,7

35

53

16

39x41

Cable cross section, solid/stranded

OC10

Wire range no 20-16 AWG 
                             0,5-1,5 mm2 
Use copper wire only

Wire range no 20-12 AWG 
                             1,5-4,0 mm2 
Use copper wire only

Ue 400V, AC-16, OC25 Ue 400V, AC-21A, OC25

Base dimensions  
(applies to all base 
mounted OC25  
switch frames)

Notice: Front plate needed for 
handle fixing.

CZ

OC10GLP32_ OC25GLP51/66_

55

32

23

45/60/66

22/31/15

73/97/81

Door thickness
0.05-5.5 mm



—
Contact us

ABB Oy 
Protection and Connection 
P.O. Box  622

FI-65101 Vaasa

Finland 

https://new.abb.com/low-voltage

© Copyright 2018 ABB. All rights reserved. 
Specifications subject to change without notice. 3
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